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Thank you for purchasing this product. Before using this product please read 
the instructions carefully. After reading the instruction manual, please keep it 
for reference.

*Please update the Nintendo SwitchTM console with the latest firmware 
  version.

*This product only works in Handheld Mode and must be attached to the 
  Nintendo SwitchTM console to function. This product cannot be used in 
  TV Mode or Tabletop Mode, or as a wireless controller.

*The following functions of the Joy-ConTM(L) are not included with this 
  product: HD Rumble, Player LED, SYNC Button, SL/SR Buttons, and 
  accelerometer/gyro sensors.

*This product cannot be used with certain accessories made specifically for 
  Joy-Con controllers (such as the Joy-Con Grip and Joy-Con Charging Grip) 
  due to this product’s shape and size. Please do not forcibly install this 
  product into any accessories as malfunction or damage may occur.

· This product contains small parts.  Keep away from children under 3 years old.
· Do not use this product if damaged or modified.
· Do not get this product wet. This may cause an electric shock or malfunction.
· Do not place this product near heat sources or leave under direct sunlight. Overheating may 
   cause malfunction.
· Do not apply strong impact or weight on the product.
· Never disassemble, repair or modify this product.
· If the product needs cleaning, use only a soft dry cloth. Do not use any chemical agents like 
   benzene or thinner.
· Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purpose. We are not responsible 
   for any accidents or damages in the event of use other than the intended purpose.

Included

How to Connect

Specifications

Platform

Layout

Controller x 1

Release Button

Directional Buttons

Left Stick

Capture Button

Nintendo SwitchTM

Instruction manual x 1

- Button
L Button ZL Button

Dimensions (approx): Height 3.9in (100mm) x Width 1.5in (37mm) x Depth 1.1in (28mm)
Weight (approx): 0.1lb (50g)

Front Back

How to Remove

Release Button

If controller is not functioning properly, remove controller from the Nintendo 
SwitchTM console and reattach it.

Joy-Con (Left) may vibrate if synced while using D-Pad Controller (L).

Slide this product from top 
to bottom along the rails 
on the left  s ide of  the 
Nintendo SwitchTM console 
until you hear a click.

Be careful not to move the 
left stick when installing.

Hold the Release Button 
on the back of the product 
while sliding product from 
bottom to the top.

If the left stick is not responding correctly, please rotate the 
left stick two or three times in large circles to calibrate.The 
process above will only work when this product is attached 
to the Nintendo SwitchTM console and the power supply is on.
This product is not compatible with the "Calibrate Control 
Sticks" option in the Nintendo SwitchTM HOME Menu.

The normal function of the product may be disturbed by strong electro-magnetic interference. If so, simply reset 
the product to resume normal operation by following the instruction manual (How to connect). In case the function 
does not resume, please relocate to an area which does not have electro-magnetic interference to use the product.
The wires are not to be inserted into socket-outlets.
Retain the packaging and manual for future reference.

Please retain contact information for future reference.
The image on the packaging may differ from the actual product.
The manufacturer reserves the right to change the product design or specifications without notice.
HORI and HORI logo are registered trademarks of HORI. 

PRODUCT DISPOSAL INFORMATION

Warranty

Where you see this symbol on any of our electrical products or packaging, it indicates that the 
relevant electrical product or battery should not be disposed of as general household waste in 
Europe. To ensure the correct waste treatment of the product and battery, please dispose of 
them in accordance with any applicable local laws or requirements for disposal of electrical 
equipment or batteries. In so doing, you will help to conserve natural resources and improve 
standards of environmental protection in treatment and disposal of electrical waste. 
Applicable to EU countries only.

For all warranty claims made within the first 30 days after purchase, please check with the retailer where 
the original purchase was made for details. If the warranty claim cannot be processed through the original 
retai ler or for any other inquir ies pertaining to our products, please address directly to HORI at 
infoeu@hori.jp.

Warranty
HORI warrants to the original purchaser that the product purchased new in its original packaging shall be 
free of any defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the original date of purchase. 
If the warranty claim cannot be processed through the original retailer please address directly to HORI at 
infous@hori.jp.

Nintendo Switch is a trademark of Nintendo. Licensed by Nintendo.

Caution

Before using this product

D-Pad Controller (L)

THE FCC WANTS YOU TO KNOW
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with theinstructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipmentoff and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
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Mode d'emploi
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions 
avant d'en commencer toute utilisation. Après avoir lu le feuillet d'instructions, 
veuillez le conserver à portée de main pour future référence. 

*Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez mettre à jour votre Nintendo Switch avec 
  la dernière version du système disponible.

*Ce produit est uniquement compatible avec le mode portable et doit être 
  connecté à la Nintendo SwitchTM pour fonctionner. Ce produit n'est pas 
  compatible avec les Mode téléviseur, Mode sur table et ne fonctionne pas 
  comme manette sans fil.

*Les fonctions du Joy-Con™(L) suivantes ne sont pas inclues dans ce produit:
  Vibrations HD, caméra IR à détecteur de mouvements, bouton SYNC, 
  boutons SL / SR, accéléromètre et gyroscope.

*Ce produit n'est pas compatible avec certains accessoires conçus 
  spécifiquement pour les manettes Joy-Con (tels que les grips ou le support 
  de charge pour Joy-Con) en raison de leur forme et de leur taille. N'essayez 
  pas d’insérer ce produit de force dans un accessoire, car vous pourriez 
  l'endommager ou affecter son bon fonctionnement.

Comment attacher

Spécifications techniques

Plateforme

Description

Nintendo SwitchTM

Dimensions (env.): 100 mm (longueur) × 37 mm (largeur) × 28 mm (hauteur)
Poids (env.): 50 g

Inclus

Manette x 1 Mode d'emploi x 1

Comment détacher

Bouton d’éjection

Boutons directionnels

Levier gauche

Bouton de
capture d’écran

Bouton -
Bouton L Bouton ZL

Avant Arrière

Bouton d’éjection

Si la manette ne fonctionne pas correctement, déconnectez-la de la Nintendo 
SwitchTM et veuillez l’attacher  de nouveau.

Lors de l'utilisation de la Manette D-Pad(L), le Joy Con (gauche) peut vibrer 
s'il est toujours synchronisé à la console.

Faites glisser ce produit de 
haut  en bas sur le  ra i l  
gauche de la Nintendo 
SwitchTM jusqu'à ce que 
vous entendiez un clic.

Veillez à ne pas déplacer le 
l e v i e r  g a u c h e  l o r s  d e  
l’installation.

Appuyez et  maintenez 
enfoncé le bouton situé à 
l'arrière du produit tout en 
le faisant glisser vers le 
haut.

Si le levier gauche ne fonctionne pas correctement, 
calibrez-le en le tournant deux ou trois fois en cercles larges. 
Le processus décrit ci-dessus ne fonctionnera qu'avec le 
produit connecté à la Nintendo SwitchTM en marche. 
Ce produit n'est pas compatible avec l'option "Calibrer les 
leviers" du menu HOME de la Nintendo SwitchTM.

Il est possible que la fonction normale du produit soit perturbée par de fortes interférences électromagnétiques. 
Dans ce cas, réinitialisez simplement le produit pour en reprendre l'utilisation en suivant le manuel d'instructions 
(Connexion). Dans le cas où la fonction ne peut être redémarrée, utilisez le produit dans un autre endroit.

Veuillez conserver les informations de contact pour toute référence ultérieure.
L'image sur l'emballage peut différer du produit réel.
Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modif�ier les caractéristiques du produit sans préavis.
HORI et le logo de HORI sont des marques déposées de HORI.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA DESTRUCTION DU PRODUIT

Garantie

Lorsque vous voyez l'un de ces symboles sur un de nos produits électroniques, ou sur son 
emballage, cela signifie que le produit électronique ou la batterie ne doivent pas être jetés 
avec les déchets ménagers en Europe. Pour assurer le traitement correct du produit et de la 
batterie, s'il vous plaît les jeter en conformité avec les lois locales applicables ou les exigences 
d'élimination des équipements électriques ou batteries. Ce faisant, vous contribuerez à la 
conser vat ion des ressources nature l les et amél iorez les normes de protect ion de 
l'environnement dans le traitement et l'élimination des déchets électriques. Applicable 
seulement aux pays de l'UE.

Pour toute demande de garantie dans les 30 jours après achat, veuillez en référer auprès de votre revendeur 
où le produit a été acheté originellement. Si votre demande de garantie ne peut pas être prise en charge par 
votre revendeur, ou pour toutes autres questions sur nos produits, veuillez vous adressez directement à Hori: 
infoeu@hori.jp.

· Ce produit contient des petites pièces. Veuillez tenir hors de portée des enfants de moins de trois ans.
· N'utilisez pas ce produit s'il a subi des dommages ou des modifications.
· Gardez ce produit à l’abri de l’humidité. Vous pourriez provoquer un choc électrique ou un problème 
   technique.
· Ne placez pas ce produit à proximité d’une source de chaleur ou exposé directement à la lumière du 
   soleil. Une surchauffe pourrait l'endommager.
· Ne pas exercer de force excessive sur le produit et évitez les impacts.
· Veuillez ne pas démonter, réparer ou modifier ce produit.
· Pour nettoyer le produit, utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez pas d'agents chimiques 
   comme benzène ou tout autre diluant.
· N’utilisez le produit pour aucun autre usage que celui pour lequel il a été conçu. Hori n'assumera 
   aucune responsabilité en cas d’accident ou dommages liés à une manipulation de ce produit autre 
   que celle prévue par son usage normal.

Attention

Avant d'utiliser ce produit
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Bedienungsanleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur dieses Produkt entschieden haben. Bevor Sie 
dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig 
durch. Heben Sie die Bedienungsanleitung zu Ihrer Information auf.

*Bitte aktualisieren Sie die Nintendo SwitchTM, vor Inbetriebnahme, mit dem 
  neuesten Firmware–Update.

*Dieses Gerät funktioniert ausschließlich im Handheld–Modus und muss an 
  die Nintendo SwitchTM – Konsole angeschlossen sein. Dieses Gerät kann nicht 
  im TV-Modus, Tisch-Modus oder als kabelloser Controller genutzt werden.

*Die folgenden Funktionen des Joy-Con™ (L) sind nicht im Gerät enthalten : 
  HD-Vibration, Spieleranzeige, SYNC-Knopf, SL/SR Knöpfe und 
  Beschleunigungssensor/ Gyrosensor.

*Aufgrund der Form und Größe dieses Gerätes, kann es nicht mit bestimmten 
  Zubehörteilen verwendet werden, die speziell für Joy-Con-Steuergeräte 
  (wie Joy-Con-Grip und Joy-Con-Ladegriff) hergestellt wurden. 
  Bitte verbinden Sie dieses Produkt nicht gewaltsam mit Zubehör, da es zu 
  Fehlfunktionen oder Schäden kommen kann.

Verbindung

Spezifikationen

Plattform

Bezeichnung der Teile

Nintendo SwitchTM

Abmessungen (ca.): Höhe 100 mm x Breite 37 mm x Tiefe 28 mm
Gewicht (ca.): 50 g

Enthält

Controller x 1 Bedienungsanleitung x 1

Entfernen

Entriegelunsknopf

Steuerkreuz

Linker Stick

Aufnahmeknopf

Minus-Knopf
L-Taste ZL-Taste

Vorderseite Rückseite

Entriegelunsknopf

Wenn der Controller nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert, entfernen Sie ihn von 
der Nintendo SwitchTM-Konsole und befestigen Sie ihn erneut.

Während der Nutzung des D-Pad Controllers (L), kann Joy-Con (L) beginnen 
zu vibrieren falls er mit der Konsole synchronisiert ist.

Schieben Sie dieses 
Produkt entlang der 
Schienen auf der linken 
Seite der Nintendo 
SwitchTM-Konsole von oben 
nach unten, bis Sie ein 
Klicken hören.

Achten Sie darauf, den 
linken Stick beim 
Installieren nicht zu 
bewegen.

Halten Sie den 
Entriegelungsknopf auf 
der Rückseite des Geräts 
gedrückt, während Sie das 
Gerät von unten nach 
oben schieben.

Wenn der linke Stick nicht richtig reagiert, drehen Sie den 
linken Stick zwei- oder dreimal in großen Kreisen, um ihn zu 
kalibrieren. Der obige Vorgang funktioniert nur, wenn dieses 
Gerät an der Nintendo SwitchTM-Konsole angeschlossen ist 
und das Netzteil eingeschaltet ist. Dieses Gerät ist nicht mit 
der Option "Control Sticks kalibrieren" im Nintendo SwitchTM 
HOME-Menü kompatibel.

Die normale Funktion des Produktes kann durch elektromagnetische Störungen beeinträchtigt werden. Setzen 
Sie das Produkt gegebenenfalls anhand der Gebrauchsanweisung  zurück, um den normalen Gebrauch 
fortzusetzen. Falls dies das Problem nicht behebt, benutzen Sie das Produkt bitte an einem anderen Ort.

Bitte bewahren Sie die Kontaktinformationen auf.
Bilder und Darstellungen auf der Verpackung können vom tatsächlichen Produkt abweichen.
Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, die Spezifikation des Produktes ohne Warnung zu ändern.
HORI und das HORI-Logo sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von HORI.

INFORMATIONEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG

Garantie

Falls Sie das nebenstehende Symbol auf einem unserer elektronischen Produkten oder deren 
Verpackung sehen, bedeutet das, dass dieses Produkt in Europa nicht mit dem Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden darf. Um das Produkt und Batterien korrekt zu entsorgen, informieren Sie 
sich bitte über die lokalen Gesetze und Regulierung wo und wie elektronische Geräte und 
Batterien entsorgt werden müssen. Dadurch helfen Sie mit natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen 
und den Umgang mit elektronischem Abfall zu verbessern. Gilt nur für EU-Länder.

Für alle Gewährleistungsansprüche innerhalb der ersten 30 Tage nach dem Kauf, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
den Händler, bei dem der ursprüngliche Kauf stattgefunden hat. Wenn der Garantieanspruch nicht durch 
den Fachhändler geleistet wird oder Sie eine andere Frage haben, wenden Sie sich bitte direkt an HORI 
durch infoeu@hori.jp.· Dieses Produkt enthält Kleinteile.  Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern unter 3 Jahren fern.

· Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder modifiziert ist.
· Dieses Gerät nicht mit Wasser in Berührung bringen. Dies kann einen elektrischen Schlag oder eine 
   Fehlfunktion verursachen.
· Stellen Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen auf und setzen Sie es nicht direktem 
   Sonnenlicht aus. Überhitzung kann zu Fehlfunktionen führen.
· Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner starken Stoß- und Gewichtsbelastung aus.
· Zerlegen, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie dieses Produkt nicht.
· Wenn das Produkt gereinigt werden muss, verwenden Sie dafür ausschließlich ein weiches trockenes 
   Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Substanzen wie Benzol oder Lösungsmittel.
· Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere als die vorgesehenen Zwecke. Wir übernehmen keine 
   Verantwortung für Unfälle oder Schäden, die aus einer anderen Verwendung als der vorgesehenen 
   entstehen.

Achtung

Vor Inbetriebnahme
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Manuale di istruzioni
Grazie per aver scelto questo prodotto. Prima di utilizzarlo, leggere 
attentamente le istruzioni. Una volta lette le istruzioni, conservarle per 
riferimenti futuri.

*Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, aggiorna la tua Nintendo SwitchTM con 
  l'ultima versione del firmware.

*Questo prodotto è compatibile solo con la modalità portatile e deve essere 
  collegato a la Nintendo SwitchTM per funzionare. Questo prodotto non è compatibile 
  con la modalità TV e da tavolo, né funziona come un controller wireless.

*Le seguenti funzioni del Joy-Con™(L) non sono presenti in questo prodotto:
  Rumble HD, telecamera IR di movimento, pulsante SYNC, pulsanti SL / SR, 
  accelerometro e giroscopio.

*Questo prodotto non è compatibile con alcuni accessori progettati specificamente 
  per i controller Joy-Con™ (come la impugnatura o la impugnatura ricarica Joy-Con)
  a causa della sua forma e dimensioni. Non cercare di adattare questo prodotto 
  con la forza in nessun accessorio, poiché potresti danneggiarlo o compromettere il 
  suo corretto funzionamento.

Come collegarlo

Caratteristiche

Piattaforma

Nomi dei componenti

Nintendo SwitchTM

Dimensioni (circa): 100 mm (lunghezza) × 37 mm (larghezza) × 28 mm (altezza)
Peso (circa): 50 g

Contenuto

Controller x 1 Manuale di istruzioni x 1

Come scollegarlo

Pulsante di rilascio

Pulsante direzionali

Stick sinistro

Pulsante di cattura

Pulsante -
Pulsante L Pulsante ZL

Fronte Retro

Pulsante di rilascio

Se il controller non funziona correttamente, scollegalo dalla Nintendo SwitchTM 
 e prova a collegarlo di nuovo.

Durante l'utilizzo del Controller D-Pad (L), il Joy-Con sinistro potrebbe vibrare 
se lasciato connesso alla console.

Fai scivolare questo 
prodotto su e giù lungo la 
guida sinistra della Switch 
NintendoTM fino a sentire 
un clic.

Fare attenzione a non 
spostare lo stick sinistro 
durante l'accoppiamento.

Tenere premuto il pulsante 
di rilascio sulla parte 
posteriore del prodotto e 
sfilarlo verso l'alto.

Se lo stick sinistro non funziona correttamente, calibralo 
girandolo due o tre volte in ampi cerchi. La procedura sopra 
descritta funzionerà solo quando il prodotto è collegato alla 
Nintendo SwitchTM e la console è accesa. Questo prodotto 
non è compatibile con l'opzione "Calibrare gli sticks" del 
menu HOME della Nintendo SwitchTM.

Il normale funzionamento del prodotto può essere disturbata da forti interferenze elettromagnetiche. In tal caso, 
semplicemente ripristinare il prodotto per riprendere il normale funzionamento seguendo il manuela di istruzioni 
(Come collegare). Nel caso in cui la funzione non riprenda, trasferirsi in un'area che non abbia interferenze 
elettromagnetiche per utilizzare il prodotto.

Conservare le informazioni di contatto per riferimento futuro.
L'illustrazione mostrata può differire dal prodotto reale.
Il produttore riserva il diritto di modificare il design o le specifiche del prodotto senza preavviso.
HORI e il logo HORI sono marchi registrati di HORI.

INFORMAZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

Garanzia

Se trovate questo simbolo su uno dei nostri prodotti o imballaggi, significa che il prodotto o la 
batteria non devono essere trattati come rifiuti domestici in Europa. Per garantire un 
trattamento adeguato dei rifiuti per il prodotto o la batteria, smaltirlo in conformità alla 
normativa in vigore nel vostro luogo di residenza in relazione al trattamento di apparecchi 
elettrici e batterie. In questo modo si contribuisce a preservare le risorse naturali e migliorare 
gli standard di protezione ambientale riguardanti il trattamento e il riciclaggio dei rifiuti 
elettrici. Questo vale solo per i paesi dell'UE.

Se c'è un problema con questo garanzia del prodotto prima di spendere 30 giorni dopo l'acquisto, verificare 
con il negozio dove è stato acquistato. Se il venditore non può accettare la richiesta, così come qualunque 
domanda circa il nostro catalogo, scrivere direttamente a infoeu@hori.jp..

· Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti. Tenere lontano da bambini sotto i 3 anni.
· Non utilizzare questo prodotto se ha subito danni o alterazioni.
· Non bagnare questo prodotto. Potresti causare una scossa elettrica o un problema tecnico.
· Non mettere questo prodotto in prossimità di fonti di calore o esposti alla luce solare intensa. 
   Il surriscaldamento potrebbe danneggiarlo.
· Evitare impatti forti o del peso sul prodotto.
· Non smontare, riparare o modificare questo prodotto.
· Se il prodotto deve essere pulito, utilizare solo un panno morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare 
   agenti chimici come benzene o diluenti.
· Non utilizzare questo prodotto per niente di diverso da quello previsto. Non siamo 
   responsadbili di eventuali incidenti o danni in caso di utilizzo diverso da quello previsto.

Avvertenza

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto
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Manual de instrucciones
Gracias por haber elegido este producto. Antes de usarlo, por favor, lee 
detenidamente el manual de instrucciones. Una vez lo hayas hecho, 
recomendamos que lo guardes para futuras referencias.

*Antes de utilizar este producto, actualiza tu Nintendo SwitchTM con la última 
  versión del firmware.

*Este producto solo es compatible con el modo portátil y debe estar acoplado a la 
  consola Nintendo SwitchTM para funcionar. Este producto no es compatible con los 
  modos televisor y sobremesa, ni funciona como controlador inalámbrico.

*Las siguientes funciones del Joy-Con™(L) no están presentes en este producto:
  Vibración HD, cámara infrarroja de movimiento, botón SYNC, botones SL/SR, 
  acelerómetro y giroscopio.

*Este producto no es compatible con algunos accesorios diseñados específicamente 
  para los controladores Joy-Con (como el soporte o el soporte de carga para 
  Joy-Con) debido a su forma y tamaño. No intentes encajar este producto a la 
  fuerza en ningún accesorio, pues podrías dañarlo o afectar a su correcto 
  funcionamiento.

Cómo encajarlo

Especificaciones técnicas

Plataforma

Antes de utilizar este producto

Esquema

Nintendo SwitchTM

Dimensiones (aprox.): 100 mm (largo) × 37 mm (ancho) × 28 mm (alto)
Peso (aprox.): 50 g

Contenido

Mando x 1 Manual de instrucciones x 1

Cómo extraerlo

Botón de extracción

Botones de dirección

Palanca izquierda

Botón de captura

Botón -
Botón L Botón ZL

Parte frontal Parte trasera

Botón de extracción

Si el palanca no funciona correctamente, desacóplalo de la Nintendo SwitchTM 
y prueba a encajarlo de nuevo.

Al utilizar el Controlador D-Pad (L), el Joy-Con izquierdo podría vibrar si aún 
sigue sincronizado con la consola.

Desliza este producto de 
arriba abajo por el riel 
izquierdo de la consola 
Nintendo SwitchTM hasta 
que oigas un clic.

Ten cuidado de no mover 
la palanza izquierda al 
acoplarlo.

Mantén pulsado el botón 
de extracción que hay en el 
reverso del producto 
mientras deslizas este 
hacia arriba.

Si la palanca izquierda no funciona correctamente, calíbrala 
haciéndola girar dos o tres veces en círculos amplios. El 
proceso descrito anteriormente solo funcionará con el 
producto acoplado a la Nintendo SwitchTM y esta encendida. 
Este producto no es compatible con la opción “Calibrar las 
palancas de control” del menú HOME de la Nintendo SwitchTM.

El correcto funcionamiento del producto podría verse afectado por fuertes interferencias electromagnéticas.
Si esto sucediera, simplemente reinicie el producto para reanudar el funcionamiento normal, siguiendo el manual 
de instrucciones. En caso de que el funcionamiento no se reanude, por favor utilice el producto en otra ubicación.

Conservar la información de contacto para eventuales consultas.
El producto real puede variar con respecto a la ilustración.
El fabricante se reserva el derecho a modificar el diseño y características del producto sin previo aviso.
HORI y el logotipo de HORI son marcas comerciales registradas de HORI.

INFORMACIÓN PARA DESECHAR EL PRODUCTO

Garantía

Si encuentras este símbolo en uno de nuestros productos o embalajes, significa que dicho 
producto o batería no debe tratarse como cualquier otro desecho doméstico en Europa. Para 
garantizar el tratamiento de residuos apropiado para dicho producto o batería, deséchalo 
respetando la legislación vigente en tu lugar de residencia en relación con el tratamiento de 
aparatos eléctricos y baterías.
De este modo ayudarás a conservar los recursos naturales y mejorar los estándares de 
protección medioambiental relativos al tratamiento y reciclaje de residuos eléctricos. Esto se 
aplica solamente a países de la UE.

Si surge cualquier incidencia relacionada con la garantía de este producto antes de transcurridos los 
primeros 30 días después de la compra, consulta con el comercio donde lo adquiriste. En caso de que dicho 
comercio no pueda aceptar la reclamación, así como para cualquier consulta sobre nuestro catálogo, 
dirígete directamente a infoeu@hori.jp.

· Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas. Mantenlo fuera del alcance de niños menores de 
   tres años. 
· No utilices este producto si ha sufrido daños o alteraciones.
· No mojes este producto. Podrías ocasionar una descarga eléctrica o un problema técnico.
· No coloques este producto cerca de fuentes de calor o expuesto a luz solar intensa. 
   El sobrecalentamiento podría dañarlo.
· No apliques demasiada fuerza al producto ni lo sometas a impactos.
· No trates de desmontar, reparar o modificar este producto.
· Si desea limpiar este aparato, use sólo un paño suave y seco. No use ningún agente químico 
   tales como gasolina o disolvente.
· No des al producto ningún uso distinto de aquel para el que fue diseñado. Hori no asumirá 
   ninguna responsabilidad por el uso inadecuado de este producto.

Advertencia
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